Atty Docket No.:

226092US-2 DIV

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY	PA	TENTS	ONLY
--------------	----	-------	------

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ASEA BROWN BOVERI AG	Name: ABB SCHWEIZ HOLDING AG
	Address: Brown Boveri Strasse 6,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	5400 Baden Switzerland
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date: December 11, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	secution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/224,495	
Additional numbers attache	d? 🗆 Yes 📕 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
~~~~~~~~	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Customer Number	<b>■</b> Enclosed
22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TE	IIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Marvin J. Spivak	4/12/04
Name of Person Signing Signa	Ture Date
Registration Number: 24,913	
Total number of pages including	this cover sheet: 4
Do not detach th	is portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> **PATENT REEL: 014510 FRAME: 0847**

. •	71111	. 12. 2004	Com	nercial i	rade K	egiste	er of Canton A	rgovia - N	lain Reg	îster	J. 077 1. 4				
Comp	any Nu	ımber Le	gal Stat	us	Registn Date	ation	Cancellation	Transfe from:	÷r .		Page 1				
	.3.018.	550-5 Joi	int Stock (	Company	June 19,	1997		( to:							
All er	tries								<del></del>	1=					
Ref.	Can	Company							Ref.		red Place of Business				
1		Asea Brow				_			1	Baden					
1	9		<del>\sea Brown Boveri SA) (Asea Brown Soveri Ltd)</del> B <del>B (Schweiz) AG</del>						-	•					
9	1	ABB (Schweiz) AG (ABB (Suisse) SA, ABB (Switzerland) Ltd)													
9 17	17	ABB Schw			<del>Chang L</del>	****7				]					
17	1			ng SA) (AB)	B Switzer	land H	lolding Ltd)			<u> </u>					
	·									۱					
Ref.			(CHF.)	Shares Iss		Deno	mination		Ref.		ny Address rasse 16				
7	Ref.   Common Stock (CHF.)  1   180'000'000:  2   200'000'000			<del>180'000'0</del> 6	<del>)0.</del>		' <del>000 registered sha</del>	<del>res-at Uni-</del>	1	5400 Be					
	anakar	01000		000000000	<u>.                                    </u>	100	'000 registered sha	ree at CHE	17		Boveri Strasse 6				
2	200'00	JU'UUU		200'000'00	.v	100		(Ç3 at Of II	''	5400 Ba	-				
Ref.	ef.   Participation		- 1	Shares Iss	hore		ipation Certificate								
nei-	Participation   Certificates Capital		ital I	diffica in	Jucu		Manager and American								
	Certificates Capital (CHF)			(CHF)						<u> </u>					
1	<u>, ,                                  </u>									<u> </u>					
							· · ·		Ref.	I Data of	Statutes				
Entry	_	Purpose,	Descript	ion	. #AT _T_		ac well as financial	1 topocaction		Date of	Statutes				
1	9	Acquisition	<del>l and ma</del> Lin padi	<del>nagement (</del> cular in the	<del>or particip</del> field of ol	<del>attone.</del> Jactrote	<del>.ac weit as mancia</del> echnical products a	nd electroni	es:		- ·				
		furthermor	<del>r, m-pana</del> e the fun	nishin <i>a at a</i>	ervices in	portio	ular-for-companies	in which the	~~'						
	1	cempeny-h	<del>193-e dire</del>	et-or-indire	et <del>partici</del> e	ation-	as well as for other	<del>companies</del>		l					
		within the	ABB-Gro	<del>up in partic</del>	<del>ular in the</del>	: field-	of the management	<del>-of the</del>	1	1					
	ļ l	<del>different bu</del>	<del>usiness s</del>	e <del>gments, fi</del>	nanecs a	<del>nd cor</del>	trolling, law, texes	<del>and person</del> t	<del>rel</del>	1					
		<del>matters as</del>	well as f	<del>lurther servi</del>	i <del>ces in co</del>	<del>nneeli</del> d	on with the manage	ment of the			'				
			compan	<del>ies. The co</del>	<del>mpany m</del>	<del>ay ac</del> q	<del>uire, mongage and</del>	- <del>seli real</del>		1					
9		<del>cetate.</del> Acquisition	and ma	nacement d	of chareh	, aldinas	of companies prim	arīly domici	led						
9	1	in Switzert	and as w	reli as dome	estic and t	loreian	financing of whate	verkind, in							
		particular i	n the fiel	d of electro	technical	produc	cts and electronics;	furthermore	•		ı				
		the furnish	ing of se	rvices in pa	irticular fo	r comp	panies in which the	company ha	as		•				
	į .	a direct or	indirect p	participation	ras well a	s for c	other companies wil	thin the ABE	<b>}-</b>		<u>.</u>				
l	}	Group in p	articular	in the field	of the ma	nagem	nent of the different	Dusiness Hom futbor		1					
	ł	segments,	inances 	and contro	wsi ,gmik	, taxes mont c	and personnel mat of the mentioned co	mosnies Th	. <u>.                                   </u>						
ı	1			ire, mortga				Hisperiora: 11	~	1					
<del></del>	<u> </u>	COMPANY :	nay acqu	me, monge	ge are s	an regg	cotato.								
Entry	Can.	Remarks				•			Ref.	-	Statutes				
1		All compa	лу сотит	nunications	to registe	red sto	ockholders are mad	e in writing.	<b>1</b>	June 4,					
1						hares	is limited in accord	dance with	the 2	July 9,					
١.				ompany sta			46 OD #= 0 · · ·	need	2 the 9		ber 23, 1997 ber 10, 1999				
4		Merger: O	in the oci	casion of th	e merger	, an, 7₁	48 OR, the Compar	ny acquires Inting 14. C			ber 11, 2001				
ł		111'824'A	& Schaffner Holding AG, in Muttenz. Assets amounting to CHI 681.27 and liabilities amounting to CHF 1'887'000- in accordance with								•••				
ł		the meros	er agree	ment dated	June 1	5. 199	8 and the merger	balance da	ted	1					
	1	January 1	, 1998 a	agreement dated June 15, 1998 and the merger balance dated 1998 are transferred to the Company. As the shareholders of both						1					
	l .	companie	s are ide	entical the s	shares of	the co	mpany taken over	will be dele	ted						
ľ	1	and the si	hare capi	ital of the or	vertaking	Compa	any remains uncha	nged.							
14	•	Merger: C	In the oc	casion of th	e wetdet	, art. 7	48 OR, the Compa	ny acquires	the	ļ					
ŀ	1	CE Com	bustion	Engineenn	g AG, i	n Bad	ien. Assels amou	INTING TO C	/TIF						
	1	113'096.5	4 and	Hadilities (	amounun	g (de)	pt capitat) to Cl	and the me	mer						
1	1	balance /	ue with it dated le	ne merger s anuarvi 91	зукестег 2001 эм	n ualei e frans	d January 1, 2001 : sferred to the Cor	mpanv. As	the	1					
ŀ	1	sharehold	iers of bo	oth compan	ies are id	entical	the shares of the	company ta	ken	İ					
ļ	1	over will t	be delete	ed and the	share car	oital of	the overtaking Co	mpany rema	ains						
		unchange	ed.				-		1						
16		Merger: C	n the oc	casion of th	e merger	, art. 7	48 OR, the Compa	ny acquires	the						
1		ABB Str	uctured	Finance	AG, in	Bade	n. Assets amou	nting to C	HF						
1	1	10'900'35	9.09 an	d liabilities	amounti	ng to	CHF 8'560'365.97	in accorda Chalcaca di	nce						
	1	I lanuary 1	nerger ag	greement di ero transfor	ated May	31, 20 Come	001, and the merge pany. As the share	holders of h	ooth l	1					
		companie	s are ide	entical the s	shares of	the co	ompany taken over	will be dele	eted	1					
			companies are identical the shares of the company taken over will t												

and the share capital of the overtaking Company remains unchanged.

continued PAPE NT

REEL: 014510 FRAME: 0848

11:45

€H-40	3.3.UTC	0.000-0	ABB Switzenand Holding Lto	Daden			_=
Entry	Can.	Investment Securities	s, Transfer of Material Assets, Privileges and S	Shares or F	Ref.	Publication	
2	-	Investment amounting CHF 205'01 including al January 1, value of SF statutory re CHF 1'521. Investment company ac AG, in Badd	in Kind: Upon its foundation the company acquite CHF. 741'205'271.31 and partial liabilities 2'484.30 of ABB Immobilien AG, namely its properties and services according to the ball 1997, whereby 1'800'000 fully paid in registered for 100.— will be issued, CHF 76'927426.07 will serves and CHF 279'263839.57 to the independent of the credited as receivables. In Kind: Upon the increase of capital on September and CHF 10.— of the independent of the contract dated September in accordance with the contract dated September CHF 64'500'000.— whereby 200'000 fully paid in par value of CHF 100.— are issued.	s amounting to revious business, ance sheet dated a shares at a par be allotted to the dent reserves and er 23, 1997, the ABB Immobilien per 23, 1997,		SHAB	

Entry	Ca	n. Bra	nch ice	Entry	Can.	Branch Office	Entry	Car	·· I –	ranch ffice	Entry	Can.	Bra	inch Office	
łD_	Ref.	TB No.	ТВ Da		SHAB	SHAB Date	Page		Ref.		TB Date 23.12.1999	SHA		SHAB Date 10.12.1999	Page 8885
FR FR SM FR SM SM	1 2 3 4 5 6	3833 6360 3345 4844 7423 968	26.09. 28.04. 23.06. 01.10. 02.02.	1997 1998 1998 1998 1999	119 189 84 122 194 26	25.06.1997 02.10.1997 04.05.1998 29.06.1998 07.10.1998 08.02.1999	4415 7223 2999 4440 6887 881	SM SM FR SM FR	12 13 14 15 16	2841 ( 698 2 1115 ( 2478 ( 3760 (	07.04.2000 26.01.200 09.02.200 09.04.200 06.06.200 19.12.200	0 1 1 1	74	13.04.2000 01.02.2001 15.02.2001 17.04.2001 12.06.2001 27.12.2001	2504 791 1165 2811 4396 10206
BS SM MD SM	7 8 9 10	2422 3230 7243 8409	04.05. 29.09.	1999 1999	67 89 193 22 <u>4</u>	08.04.1999 10.05.1999 05.10.1999 17.11.1999	2272 3089 6808 7807		17	9365	19.12.200	<u> </u>	200		

Legend:	P = President of the	VR =		GF = Manager	EU =	Single Signature
1	Board of Directors  VP = Vice President of	Lig	Directors ∞ Liquidator	b.a = limited to	KU =	Joint Signature
	the Board of Directors  Del = Delegate of the	GD .	= General	HS = Main Office	EP =	Authorised Sole Signatory
	Board of Directors  M = Member of the	٥	Manager = Director	ZN = Branch Office	KP =	Collective Procuration
<u></u>	Board of Directors S = Secretary	VD	= Submanager	ZB = Signatory Power	<u> Stv =</u>	Deputy

Entry	Ř	ėν.	Çan.	Personnel Data	Function	Signatory Right
_,,, 1				Gasser, Dr. Thomas-R. from Lungem, in Zurich	President	KU Joint-Signature
1	ı		2m	Hoss, Dr. Boat, from Engelberg, In Oberrohiderf	Vice-President	
1	l		15	Sonnonmoser, Aleis, from Winterthur, In Niederrehrderf	<del>Delegate</del>	KtU-Joint Signature
1	i		5	Carleson, Suno Oskar, Swedish eltizon, in Kilchberg (ZH)		KU Joint-Signature
-	ı		3m		Member	KU Joint Signature
1	l		3	Pohr, Michael, German citizen, in Ketsch (D)	Member	KU Joint-Signature
-	ĺ		8	Bagdasarjanz, Dr. Felix, from Zurich, in Niederrehrderf		KU-Joint Signature
-	I		6	Dürr, Josef Anton, from Game, In Remetschwil		KU Joint-Signature
	1		8	Kohlhofer, Rolf, from Weiningen ZH, In Hansen/Albic		K <del>U Joint Signature</del>
			3	Köng, Paul, from Wildhaus, in Windisch		KU Joint Signature
			_	Lück, Dr. Gert, from Obersiggenthal, In Obersiggenthal		KU Joint Signature
	1		10	Steiner, DrAndreas, from Schüpfen, in Embrash		KU Joint-Signature
			11	Klein, Emect, citizen from Luxembourg, in Obereiggenthal		KP Jeint Signature
	•		• • •	KPMG, Fides Peat, In Zurich	Auditors	
	•	2	. 15	Hoce, Dr. Beat, from Engelberg, in Oberrehrderf	Member	<del>KŲ Joint Signature</del>
		3		Fascbind, Dr. Renate, from Arth, in Oberweningen	Procident	KU-Joint-Signature
	3	•		Dietz, Dr. Herst, German-citizen, in Düsselderf	Member	KU Joint Signature
	3		1-2	Brand, Emst, Irom Rüderswii, in Villmergen		KU Joint Signature
	3 3		10	Waibel, Dr. Tony, from Diopoldcau, in Zufikon		KU Joint Signature
	3			Kubat, Dr. Jörg, from Bacel, in Endingen		KU Joint Signature
	э 3			Gugetz-Walter, from Erlenbach ZH, in Oberrohiderf		KU Joint-Signature
	6		1544	Isele, Werner, from Obersiggenthal, in Würenlos		KU Joint Signature
	6		4.5	Loupp, Poter, from Winterthur, in Thalwil		KU-Joint-Signature
	_				•	KU Joint Signature
	6		11			KP Joint Signature
	<i>'</i>		17	Kaiser, Dr. Helmut, citizen from Germany, in Untersiggenthal		KP Joint Signature
ı	<i>'</i>		4.5	Bolis, Giacomo, from Zuchwil, in Zurich		KP Jaiot Signature
<del></del>	<i>/</i>		i i Achabhra			TATENI

REEL: 014510 FRAME: 0849

10 11 12 13	15 15m	Amet, Daniel, from Zurich and Gettnau, in Künten Biedermann, Christoph, from Döttingen, in Zurich Küng, Moritz, from Wagenhausen, in Brugg AG Weibel, Beat, from Jonschwil and Zürich, in Geroldswil Merz, Renato, from Brugg, in Ueken Schaumann, Poll, German ditizen, in Hüttiken Schaumann, Rolf, German citizen, in Hüttikon Gugolz, Walter, from Erlenbach ZH, in Oberrohrdorf	President Member	KU Joint Signa NO. 877  KU Joint Signature
15		Kubat, Dr. Jörg, from Basel, in Endingen	Member	KO 30III O'GIGIGIO

Aarau, 28.01.2002

11:45

This extract from the cantonal Commercial Trade Register is only valid when certified by a notary public, as per the affixed notary seal. It contains all currently valid entries for this company as well as all previously valid entries which have been cancelled since June 19, 1997.

On special request, an extract can be prepared which contains only the currently valid entries.

I, the undersigned, hereby confirm that this English translation corresponds to the best of my knowledge and ability to the original German text taken from the Main Register of the Commercial Trade Register of Canton Argovia.

Baden, January 30, 2002

+ TUM

Felicitas Furrer

## <u>Legalization</u>

The foregoing signature was written in her own hand by Mrs Felicitas Furrer, born 1943, of Pfeffikon LU, in Baden.

Baden, January 31, 2002

The Notary Public:

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 014510 FRAME: 0850